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Instructions

Infrastructure Instructions

District Specific Instructions

Information
Status
Small Government Status

Status Description

Project
Project Name
Subdivision
County

Are Multiple Subdivisions
Involved

Project Zip Code

Project Financial Information - Project Estimated Costs

Estimated Engineering

Estimated Construction
Administration

Estimated Total Engineering
Services

Estimated Right of Way

Estimated Construction

Estimated Permits,
Advertising, Etc

Estimated Construction
Contingencies

https://economicdevelopment.co.delaware.oh.us/ohio-public-works-commission-district-17/

Approved

State Route 316 Improvements
Village of Ashville
Pickaway

No

99999

$136,765
$0

$136,765
$0

$1,366,865
$0

$136,687

https://ohio-das.force.com/pwc/a1St0000001Kcv7EAC/p

Application / Project ID

Project Type
Subdivision Code
District Number

District

Percentage Total Engineering
Services

Total Engineering Services
Exceeds 20%

Percentage Construction
Contingencies

CT46W / CQ49W

Road
129-02680
17

District 17

10.0%

10.0%
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Total Estimated Costs

Project Financial Resources - Local Resources

Local In-Kind or Force
Account

Local Revenues

Public Revenue: ODOT / FHWA

ODOT PID

Public Revenue: OEPA /
OWDA

Public Revenue: Other

Subtotal Local Resources

Project Financial Resources - OPWC Funds

Grant Request
Loan Request

Loan Term
Loan Assistance Request
Subtotal OPWC Funds

Total Financial Resources

New / Expansion

Portion of Project New /
Expansion

Project Schedule

Engineering / Design / RoW
Begin Date

Bid Advertisement and Award
Begin Date

Construction Begin Date

https://ohio-das.force.com/pwc/a1St0000001Kcv7EAC/p

$1,640,317

$37,040

$55,440
$498,000

107824
$0

$39,800
$630,280

$500,000
$510,037

20
$0
$1,010,037
$1,640,317

$0

7/28/2017
4/1/2019

7/1/2019
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Public Revenue: ODOT /
FHWA Type

Public Revenue: Other
Description

Percentage Local Resources

Grant - Percentage of OPWC
Funds

Loan - Percentage of OPWC
Funds

Percentage OPWC Funds

Percentage Total Financial
Resources

Percentage Project New /
Expansion

Engineering / Design / RoW
End Date

Bid Advertisement and Award
End Date

Construction End Date

oDOoT

CDBG ($39,800)

38.4%

49.5%

50.5%

61.6%
100.0%

0.0%

12/31/2019
2/1/2020

12/31/2020
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NOTE: Construction Begin

Project Information
NOTE: Useful Life

Project Useful Life

User Information

Road or Bridge Current ADT

NOTE: Water / Wastewater

Current Residential Water Rate

Current Residential
Wastewater Rate

Stormwater - # Households

Project Descriptions

Specific Location

Identify The Problem

Project Scope

Additional Notes from
Applicant

Project Notes

Project Officials

NOTE: Project Officials

Chief Executive Officer Name
Chief Financial Officer Name

Project Manager Name

Required Documentation

A/P-SYS-036586 ~ Ohio Public WorksWise Portal

33 Estimated Year of Last
Improvement

Road or Bridge ADT Year
Taken

$0 Residential Water - #
Households

$0 Residential Wastewater - #
Households

The project is located on State Route 316 just west of Jefferson Avenue on West Main Street and Station Street on Long Street. The project also
includes West Station Street between SR 316 and Randolph Street.

N/A

The project will include new pavement sections for approximately 3,680 feet on West Main Street (SR 316), Long Street, and Station Street. The
project includes removal and replacement of approximately 5,150 feet of curb and gutters, 4,950 feet of ADA compliant sidewalk, 38 curb ramps,
69 storm structures, 2,000 feet of storm sewer, 565 SY of driveway and alley approaches and pavement milling and repair. See engineer's
estimate in project application for approved bid items and quantities.

Per Franklin Christman - ODOT authorized to Max Cap of $408,968.00 Grant and $441,032.00 on Loan. Contact Franklin is more is needed. ~Will
1/22/2020
Project completion extended to 6/30/21. LB

Franklin Christman
April Grube
Christopher Tebbe

https://ohio-das.force.com/pwc/a1St0000001Kcv7EAC/p
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Required Document List

Grants / Loans
CQ49W-0

A/P-SYS-036586 ~ Ohio Public WorksWise Portal

Authorizing Legislation

CFO Certification

Funding Commitment Letters
Loan Repayment Letter
Project Map

Assistance Type
Project ID

District

Subdivision

Project Name
Assistance Amount
Disbursed Amount
Available Amount
Status

CT46W-0

RLP Loan

CT46W / CQ49W

District 17

Village of Ashville

State Route 316 Improvements
$510,037.00

$0.00

$510,037.00

Pending

Assistance Type
Project ID

District

Subdivision

Project Name
Assistance Amount
Disbursed Amount
Available Amount
Status

SCIP Grant

CT46W / CQ49W

District 17

Village of Ashville

State Route 316 Improvements
$500,000.00

$108,342.00

$391,658.00

Pending

https://ohio-das.force.com/pwc/a1St0000001Kcv7EAC/p
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