# **Ohio Public WorksWise Portal**

## A/P-SYS-036586

Instructions					
Infrastructure Instructions					
District Specific Instructions	https://economicdevelopment.co.delaware.oh.us/ohio-public-works-commission-district-17/				
Information					
Status	Approved	Application / Project ID	CT46W / CQ49W		
Small Government Status					
Status Description					
Project					
Project Name	State Route 316 Improvements	Project Type	Road		
Subdivision	Village of Ashville	Subdivision Code	129-02680		
County	Pickaway	District Number	17		
Are Multiple Subdivisions Involved	No	District	District 17		
Project Zip Code	99999				
Project Financial Informa	ation - Project Estimated Costs				
Estimated Engineering	\$136,765				
Estimated Construction Administration	\$0				
Estimated Total Engineering Services	\$136,765	Percentage Total Engineering Services	10.0%		
Estimated Right of Way	\$0	Total Engineering Services Exceeds 20%			
Estimated Construction	\$1,366,865				
Estimated Permits, Advertising, Etc	\$0				
Estimated Construction Contingencies	\$136,687	Percentage Construction Contingencies	10.0%		

https://ohio-das.force.com/pwc/a1St0000001Kcv7EAC/p

Expand All | Collapse All

Total Estimated Costs \$1,640,317

Project Financial Resour	rces - Local Resources		
Local In-Kind or Force Account	\$37,040		
Local Revenues	\$55,440		
Public Revenue: ODOT / FHWA	\$498,000	Public Revenue: ODOT / FHWA Type	ODOT
ODOT PID	107824		
Public Revenue: OEPA / OWDA	\$0		
Public Revenue: Other	\$39,800		
Subtotal Local Resources	\$630,280	Public Revenue: Other Description	CDBG (\$39,800)
		Percentage Local Resources	38.4%
Project Financial Resour	rces - OPWC Funds		
Grant Request	\$500,000	Grant - Percentage of OPWC Funds	49.5%
Loan Request	\$510,037	Loan - Percentage of OPWC Funds	50.5%
Loan Term	20		
Loan Assistance Request	\$0		
Subtotal OPWC Funds	\$1,010,037	Percentage OPWC Funds	61.6%
Total Financial Resources	\$1,640,317	Percentage Total Financial Resources	100.0%
New / Expansion			
Portion of Project New / Expansion	\$0	Percentage Project New / Expansion	0.0%
Project Schedule			
Engineering / Design / RoW Begin Date	7/28/2017	Engineering / Design / RoW End Date	12/31/2019
Bid Advertisement and Award Begin Date	4/1/2019	Bid Advertisement and Award End Date	2/1/2020
Construction Begin Date	7/1/2019	Construction End Date	12/31/2020

**NOTE: Construction Begin** 

Project Information			
NOTE: Useful Life			
Project Useful Life	33 Estimated Year of Last Improvement		
User Information			
Road or Bridge Current ADT	Road or Bridge ADT Year Taken		
NOTE: Water / Wastewater			
Current Residential Water Rate	\$0 Residential Water - # Households		
Current Residential Wastewater Rate	\$0 Residential Wastewater - # Households		
Stormwater - # Households			
Project Descriptions			
Specific Location	The project is located on State Route 316 just west of Jefferson Avenue on West Main Street and Station Street on Long Street. The project also includes West Station Street between SR 316 and Randolph Street.		
Identify The Problem	N/A		
Project Scope	The project will include new pavement sections for approximately 3,680 feet on West Main Street (SR 316), Long Street, and Station Street. The project includes removal and replacement of approximately 5,150 feet of curb and gutters, 4,950 feet of ADA compliant sidewalk, 38 curb ramps, 69 storm structures, 2,000 feet of storm sewer, 565 SY of driveway and alley approaches and pavement milling and repair. See engineer's estimate in project application for approved bid items and quantities.		
Additional Notes from Applicant			
Project Notes	Per Franklin Christman - ODOT authorized to Max Cap of \$408,968.00 Grant and \$441,032.00 on Loan. Contact Franklin is more is needed. ~W 1/22/2020 Project completion extended to 6/30/21. LB		

### **Project Officials**

NOTE: Project Officials	
Chief Executive Officer Name	Franklin Christman
Chief Financial Officer Name	April Grube
Project Manager Name	Christopher Tebbe

### **Required Documentation**

#### Required Document List Authorizing Legislation CFO Certification Funding Commitment Letters Loan Repayment Letter Project Map

## Grants / Loans

#### CQ49W-0

Assistance TypeRLP LoanProject IDCT46W / CQ49WDistrictDistrict 17SubdivisionVillage of AshvilleProject NameState Route 316 ImprovementsAssistance Amount\$510,037.00Disbursed Amount\$510,037.00Available Amount\$510,037.00StatusPending

### CT46W-0

Assistance TypeSCIP GrantProject IDCT46W / CQ49WDistrictDistrict 17SubdivisionVillage of AshvilleProject NameState Route 316 ImprovementsAssistance Amount\$500,000.00Disbursed Amount\$108,342.00Available Amount\$391,658.00StatusPending